1645 Lemonwood Dr.
Santa Paula, CA, 93060  USA
Toll Free: 1 (800) 253-2363
Tel: 1 (805) 933-9970
bendpak.com
RBJ Series of Rolling Bridge Jacks
Installation and Operation Manual
Manual Revision A — Released May 2017 — Manual P/N 5900004

Manufactured On:
RBJ Series of Rolling Bridge Jacks 3 P/N 5900004 — May 2017 — Rev. A
Table of Contents
Introduction   3 Maintenance   21
Shipping Information   4 Troubleshooting   22
Safety Considerations   4 Warranty   22
System Components   6 Accessories   23
Specifications   7 Labels   25
Setup   8 Parts Sheets   27
Operation   19 Maintenance Log   51
Introduction
This manual covers the RBJ series of rolling bridge jacks, which are used with four-post lifts to raise
two or four wheels off the runway, thus making automotive service such as brake jobs and suspension
work easier to accomplish.
This manual covers the following RBJ models:
• RBJ4500: Can lift up to 4,500 lbs or 2,041 kg; ALI certified
• RBJ6000: Can lift up to 6,000 lbs or 2,721 kg; ALI certified
• RBJ7000: Can lift up to 7,000 lbs or 3,175 kg; ALI certified
• RBJ9000: Can lift up to 9,000 lbs or 4,082 kg; ALI certified
• RBJ15000: Can lift up to 15,000 lbs or 6,804 kg
• RBJ18000: Can lift up to 18,000 lbs or 8,165 kg
• RBJ25000: Can lift up to 25,000 lbs or 11,340 kg
ALI is the Automotive Lift Institute, an independent organization whose
mission is to promote the safe design, construction, installation,
inspection, and use of automotive lifts.
When a lift is ALI certified, it means that it has been tested by a third-